
 

 

2018-2019 

ST. CROIX COUNTY 4-H CLUB MEETING INFORMATION 

 

 

Club Name 

 

Meeting 

Night 

 

Time 

 

Location 

 

Baldwin Wide Awake 

 Holly Weyer, 715-977-7574 

weyer3@yahoo.com  

 

Monday 

 

7:00 pm 

 

American Legion, Baldwin 

 

Bellringers  

     Brenda Franklin, 715- 410-6842 

franklin.brendaj@yahoo.com  

      Heidi Wagner, 715-688-9354 

hi_dee00@hotmail.com  

 

2
nd

 Sunday 

 

1:00 pm  

 

Emerald Town Hall, Emerald 

 

Double Good 

   Amanda Hanson, 715-821-1129 

ahiben@hotmail.com  

 

3
rd
 Monday 

 

7:00 pm 

 

Eau Galle Town Hall, Woodville 

 

Dry Run Go Getters 

 Jackie Mitchell, 715-245-6027 

dmitch9@frontiernet.net  

 

2
nd

 Sunday 

 

6:30 pm 

 

Erin Prairie Town Hall, New 

Richmond 

 

Forest Timberwolves 

 Lori DeBoer, 715-491-0221 

lordeb651@gmail.com  

 

3
rd
 Sunday 

 

6:00 pm 

 

Deer Park Community Center, Deer 

Park 

 

Glen Hills Climbers 

 Lisa Berends, 715-781-4012 

berendslisa@msn.com  

      Val Meijer, 715-529-2195 

peter19@frontiernet.net  

 

1
st
 Sunday 

 

2:00 pm 

 

Downing Village Hall, Downing 

 

Harmony Hill 

 Trista Brandt, 715-977-1726 

tristalbrandt@gmail.com  

      Erika Jordahl, 715-220-2482 

erikadoeshair@gmail.com  

 

2
nd

 Sunday 

 

12:30 pm 

 

Woodville Lion’s Den, Woodville 

 

Hudson’s Lucky Horseshoes 

      Denise Metzler, 715-760-0114 

dmetzler.2gr8kids@gmail.com  
      Molly Geisler, 715-222-6405 

mnjgeisler@att.net  

 

2
nd

 Sunday 

 

6:30 pm 

 

Warren Town Office, Roberts 

 

Hudson Trail Blazers 

     Ellen Denzer MacSwain, 715-821-0220 

ejmacswain@gmail.com  

 

3rd Sunday 

 

6:00 pm 

 

St. Croix Valley YMCA, Hudson 
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Lone Pine 

 Mary Luckwaldt, 715-497-8034 

luckwaldt123@yahoo.com  

 

1
st
  Sunday 

 

6:30 pm 

 

Woodville Lion’s Den, Woodville 

 

North Country 

      Ilisa Ailts, 715-220-7412 

ilisaailts@gmail.com  

      Char Croes, 715-269-5201 

jccroes@amerytel.net  

 

2
nd

 Sunday 

 

1:00pm 

 

Deer Park Library, Deer Park 

 

Pine Lake Pastures 

      Cheri Morton, 651-245-6900  

tcmorton@baldwin-telecom.net  

      Pamela Howell, 715-688-9191 

Pamela.howell2013@gmail.com  

 

2
nd

 Tuesday 

 

6:30pm 

 

Village Church of Baldwin, 

Baldwin 

 

Riverside 

 Tammy Frank, 651-295-3548 

tfrank@coreproducts.com  

 

Monday 

 

7:00 pm  

 

United Methodist Church, New 

Richmond 

 

Roberts Ribbon Reapers 

       Sarah Mohrhauser, 651-999-9831 

rrr4h.wi@gmail.com  

       Melissa Gessler, 651-303-7837 

rrr4h.wi@gmail.com  

 

2
nd

 Sunday 

 

6:00 pm 

 

Roberts Park Building, Roberts 

 

Rolling Hills 

 Lisa Lindley, 612-850-6038 

lisalindley9@yahoo.com  

             Tara Brown, 612-202-8868 

trbrown3@gmail.com  

 

3
rd
 Sunday 

 

5:00 pm 

 

 

St. Joseph Town Hall, Houlton 

 

Rustic Renegades  

       Michelle McNamara, 715-265-4394 

michelle.mac737@gmail.com  

        Carole Schurtz, 715-381-3984 

carole@dewittmedia.com  

 

1
st
 Sunday 

 

1:00pm 

 

Glenwood City Vet Clinic, 

Glenwood City 

 

Springbrook 

Jackie Kumm, 715-381-3744 

jackiekumm@edinarealty.com  

 

Sunday 

 

4:00 pm 

 

Richmond Town Hall, New 

Richmond 

 

Sunnyside Shamrocks 

 Debbie Stevens, 715-684-9696 

dstevens.gstevens@gmail.conm   

 

Sunday 

 

5:00 pm 

 

Glenwood City Community Center, 

Glenwood City 

 

Tri River Voyagers 

     Becky Olson, 612-590-5371 

bolson@somerset.k12.wi.us  

 

1
st
 Sunday 

 

6:00 pm 

 

Star Prairie Town Hall, Somerset 
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Wildwood 

    Emma Loberg, 715-688-2378 

dougloberg@me.com  

    Marilyn Blumer,  715-928-3238 

marilyn@blumer.org  

    Molly Stehr,     715-688-2989 

kmstehr@baldwin-telecom.net  

 

1
st
 Thursday 

 

5:30 pm 

 

Eau Galle Town Hall, Woodville 
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